ITEM #33B
BOMA 2/23/2010

-t . .
=T L TY e — cCOMPANY, INc.
CONTRACTORS ENGINEERS

December 29, 2009

James Kennon

Kennon Architects

4307 Lealand Lane

Nashville, TN, 37204

Re: CITY OF FRANKLIN POLICE HEADQUARTERS

Dear Mr. Kennon,

Enclosed with this letter, is our dacumenfation of cost for the lights in room 045, per ASI 72, as
our COR No.53.

If the attached proposal is in order, please issue a change order in the amount of $1,830.00.
Also, we will be requesting additional time for this scope of work as determined by the approval
process. Please note the lights require a lead time before installation.

Sincerely,

The R.G, Anderson Company, Inc.

Ralph Lee
Project Manager

)3
1801 WEST END AVENUE » SUITE 1800 o NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203 628:
(615) 328-1789 » FAX (615) 321-4555

AIEE CONTRAL TN, Wi,






12/28/2008 RGA 45 - COR 53

R. G. ANDERSON FILE NO.

CITY OF FRANKLIN
POLICE HEADQUARTERS
FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE
KENNON ARCHITECTS, PLLLC

JKA PROJECT NO. 0506.00
STANDARD PRICING COVER SHEET

ITEM OF WORK: ADDING LIGHTS IN ROOM 045

REFERENCE DRAWINGS : ASI72

CLARIFICATIONS / EXCLUSIONS:

TOTAL COST | $1,830.00

TIME EXTENSION ( IN CALENDAR DAYS) TBD






Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost ltemization

Waterials, Equipment, and Labor fiemized below wil be provided by RBANDERSON 8O, INC, Pape Number 4
Job Name: FRANKLIN POLICE MEADQUARTERS Date lemizad 12/25/2008
Pros—\Humber: KENNON ARCHITECTS, PLLE Proposal Number COR.53
Klatanal Equiemnent Labor
Deseriplion Quantty Unit  Cout Extengion | Quaniity Unik  Cest Exignsion | Quantity Lint Cosl Extansion
. $0.00 S0.00 $0.00
ICHANGE ORDER REQUEST NC.53 $0.00 50.00 50060
ACDING LIGHTS IN ROOM 045 0,00 $0.00 S0.00
$0.00 3000 SC.00
$0.00 $0.00 50,00
§0.00 $0.00 £0.00)
$0L00 S0.00 $O.00
$0.00. 30.00 $0.00
$0.05; 000 $0.00
IFIELD ENGINEERING $0.00 30.00 Z{HRS $58.86 SU17.72
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 30,00 000 zlHRS | g28.80 §58.60
ADMINISTRATIVE $0.00 S0.00 : $0.00
ESTIMATING 50.00 $0.00| 2[HRS $26.80; 558,80
ACCOUNTING. $0.00 30.00 11HRE 31800 350D
ADMIN ABSISTANT 50,00 $0.00 TFIHRS $1200 $12.00
T SUPPLIES.POSTAGE.ETC. e LE B2.80 S2.50 50.00} S0.00
$0.00 $0.00 £6.00
S0.00 $C.00 $0.00
e tatesial Subtotal 32.5 Labor Subtotal $267.52
’ Gales Tar_ 50,2 30% T Prem. 58048
Malerial Costy lnehd_i‘nugxs'rn;f; s2.73 Equipment Total s0.00 Labor Costs Includir?p@rm} $348.30
Wataral 5273
. Exquip $0.00
Labor 5348.30
M+E+L ~ Subloial 5351.03
0% Overhead 3510
(MAEHLY0 % DM Sublotat $388.13
BUBCONTRALTORS CLOsT Subsoniract ool $1.357.00
: {(M#E-L}*10% OH) + Subconiras! Costs — Sublotal 51.743,93 |
MALDUX $1,357.00
TOTAL §1357.00
5% Proft 58798
{ELY 0% OHI'5% Profit - Bubt £4,830.23 |
Bond/B.RI Premium $0.00
{IM+E+LY 10% OMy5% Frof)*Bond Premiurm) - TOTAL $4.830.29
s







Mabbux |
ELEcTRIC CO. -

"NOTONEOFTHELARGEST - JUSTONE OF THEBEST"
QUOTE
DATE: 12/23/2008
LICENSE NUMBER: 27488 EXPIRATION DATE: 713112010
CERTIFICATIONS: E-BCF LIMITS:  UNLIMITED
COMPANY:  RG Anderson ATTN: Ralph Lee
FAX NUMBER: . PAGES
FROM: CHRIS RAIMONDI
SUBJECT:  ASI# 72 Add lights In room 045 Quote- $1,357.00
Thank You,

Chris Ralmondi

EKCLQSEONS: LIGHT POLE BASES, HGUS.EKEE:WNG PADS, TRANSFORMER PADS,
- POWER COMPANY FEES, TELEPHONE COMPANY FEES, CABLE COMPANY

FEES AND ROCK REMOVAL.CONCRETE / PAVEMENT CUT & PATCH

59 WILLOW STREET * NASHVILLE , TN 37210 * (615) 254-7644 * FAX (61 §) 255-3300







SUBTOTAL
Raad sa s Ll T L T
“‘MAJOR QUOTATIONS
Calculated
G.E SUPPLY Caleulated
GRAYBAR Calculateg
HARRIS Caleutated
CRESCENT Caloulated
WILLIAMS WHOLESA Caloulated
BWITCHGEAR QUOTES: :

CBRAID Calculated
G.E. SUPPLY Calculated
GRAYBAR Caleulatad
HARRIS Calculated
CRESCENT Caleulated
WILLIAMS WHOLESA Caiculated

EMERGENCY GENERATOR /'
INTERGRATED SYST Calcuiated
NIXON POWER Caleulated
THOMPSON POWER Caleulated

FIREALARM QUOTES: %7 .

D-TEC Caleulated
INTERNATIONAL Calevlated
D _HALARM Caleulated
SIMPLEX Calculated
5.E8 Calculated

SUBTOTAL

LT E L

MATERIAL SALES TAX % Component

MATL QUOTES TAX % Camponent

SUBTOTAL

Wt FEwd A GERREE TSP

*DIRECT LABOR;

AVERAGE RATE Labor
“OR -

FOREMEN HRS Labar

JQURNEYMEN HRS Labor

APPRENT, HRS Labor

FOREMEN RATE Componernt

JOURNEYMEN RATE Component

APPRENT. RATE Componant

SUBTOTAL

FERIL AR SUB D ke

“INDIRECT LABOR:

2
28

Total

Total
Total
Total
38
38
40

Printed Report
{company nams}
{addrass 1)
{address 2}
{address 3)

.00
.80
0.00
£.00
0.00
860.00

.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.80
0.0
.00

0,00
2.60
a.00
0.00
0.00

17.24

860.00

477

4.77
4.77
477
0.00
.00
G.00

1.00 860.00

.00
- 6.0
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
.00
000

.o

0.00

000

860.00

0.00

8.28 1.58
9.25 78.55
81,14
0.00
2.00
88.30
Q.00
8.00

18.50

d
O
L
Ll
OJ
0
O
]
o
O
g
0
0
U
O
|
o
0
|
0
O
O
O
)
050 D
O
O
0J
0
O
0
O
O
O
0
0
|
&
M
O
O
O
O
0
O
0







OB ¥ 10 59 Prinied Repont

= FRANKLIN POLICE HEADQU; {company nams)

=In: {address 1)

 FRANKLIN POLICE HEADQU: {atdress 2)

= 12/2312009 10:18:11 AM {address 3}

ET#55 $15 A700 600 UPC-EST 42.., {phone #)

{fax #)

- 0.00 ]
4G reemsactarEteEveee 0.0 D
80  *NON-PROD, LABOR: 0,00 {:}
51 G.FOR SUPER HRS : Labor Total 4.97 % 6.00
52 G.F. OR SUPER RATE Comporent &1 0.00 ¢ .00 O
53 TRAVEL TIME Caloulated €.00 * 6.00 |
54 OVERTIME Caiculated .00 * oo O
55 SUBTOTAL c.oo ]
68 :m?’ltllmtt“ ﬁ‘w D
57  *DIRECT JOB EXP: - 0o [
58 PIR TAX %~ DIRECT Component 44 88.30 % 30,00 2649 ]
59 PIR TAX %~ INDIRECT Component 48 0.00 % 0.00 ]
80 PIR TAX %« NON-PROD Component 55 0.00 % 0.00 0
§1  SPECIAL INSURANCE 0.00 O
€2 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 I
83  TOULS EXPENDABLE Material Total 17.24 % 0.00 '
84 PERMIT INSPECT FEE ’ 0.00 O
65 JOB TRAILER 0.00 ]
86 TELEPHONE 0.00 [:}
BT ORAWING/ENGINEERING 0.00 M
38 TRAVEL EXPENSES 0.00 0
69 TEMP POWER 0.00 O
70 SUBTOTAL 2649 O
?1 K NWRE RTINS oA ﬂ‘ﬂo D
72 *SUB CONTRACTS: 0.00 1
73 TRENCHING Calsulated 0.00 * 1.60 0.00 7
74 RIGGING Calculated 0.00 * 80.00 000 O
Y3 BACKHOE Calevlated 0.00 * 15.50 0.00 0
76 SPOIL Caleulated 0.00 . 400 0.00 M
77 STONE Calculated 000 * 13.50 0.00 O
78 CONCRETE Calculated , .00 * 65,00 =) 1) ]
7¢ SUBTOTAL . 0.00 )
ﬂa Rl AL ST YT 2T Y 0».00 B
81 JOB SUBTOTAL 1,073.18 {j
. EQ AREETEREDAARRAT LA G TR ‘Da m ) D
B3 *MARKUPS/OVERHEAD: 000 [
84 FLAT MARKUP % Component 81 1073.18 % 15.00 160.88 O
8s -OR- 0.00 |
85 MATERIAL Component 2 17.24 % o.00 O
87 MAIJOR QUOTATIONS Component 28 880.00 % D00 ]
88 SALES TAXE Component 33 8114 % 0.0 [:]
89 DIRECT LABOR Component 44 £8.30 % 0.00 O
90 INDIRECT LABOR Comgonent 48 G.00 Y .00 T
81  NON-PRODUCTIVE LABOR Comporent 55 0.00 % 0.60 0
T DIRECT JOB EXPENSES Component 70 ’ 2648 % 0.00 I}
§3 SUB CONTRACTS Componisnt 79 2.00 % 0.00 0
1,234.15 O

84 JOBTOTAL







100
101
102
103
104

‘FRANKLIN POLICE HEADGLY
.58

FRANKLIN POLICE HEADGU/
122312008 10:18:11 AM

JOE TOTAL 4 PROFIT Component
BOND Component
ADD BOND Component
PERMIT Component
ADD PERMIT Component
COST PERSQFT Component
Raa ta L el LR TR T

BID TOTAL

Printed Report
{company name)
{address 1}
{address 2}
{address 3)

24
96
97
a8
88
100
101

Refe

RS

e
i

1,234.15
12342
1,357.57
- 0,00
1,387 .57
000
1.357.57

«\g

e

10.00
1.00

100

100

0.00
123.42
1,357.57
.00
1,35757
0.00
1,357.57
0.00
0.00
1357.57







kennon | architects

Architect’s Supplemental instruction No. 72

Project No: 0506.00

Project: City of Frankiin Police Headquarters
Issue Date: 17 Dec 09

Owner Representative: Brag Wilson, Gty of Frankiin

To Contractor: Reiph lee | RG. Andlerson Company Page; 1of 1
From: James Kennon, AJA

The work shall be cerried ot in accordance with the foliowing supplements! instructions issued in
sccordance with the Contrect Documents which interprets the Contract Documents er records minor
vorigtions thergin without change In Contract Sum or Contract Time. Proceeding with the Work In
accordance with these Instructions indicaies the Convactor's acknowledgement that there will be no

change in-the Contract Sum or Contract Time.
If the Conlractor believes the Contract Sum or Contract Time is sffected by these instructions, do aot

proceed with these instructions snd notity the Architect immediutely. Contractor shall ecknowledse the

fcceplance of these instructions by signeiure below and rewuming one copy ko the Architect

Description:
Please provide picing to add the attached lights to Room 045 Wark Room
Install fights per architectural ceifing plan sttached

Reference Specification: 16000- Blectical
Reference Drawing: A401, 701 .
Attachments: A.401 Partial Plan, £SD-60 Partial plan E.107
Distribution: Contractor, Owrer, File

Accepled for Contractor Dete -

4307 Lealend lone | Mashville, Tennesses 37904

pl 615.289.5385  1f 615.250.9441






N PR

OFF cg
gLp

}/ . ewa-prao L9041 |

T —LGHT TRACK
- i REF, AGT1 AND
i-‘ " ACT2 { ELECTRICAL

\D ..... . ,I
. PT.0) k
? ] " ]
] | Ade L/
A5

3 2

A.401 Partial Plan
ASI-72 Revised Lighting Work Area 045

17 Dec §9
© kennonjarchitects

Franklin Police Headguarters

?:-—}mi“iii'éiiiiifiiiﬂ






 Ground Floor E

b . u
¢ ., } »\\:; i
S of N N\” N o ‘

‘*’*&Q\é‘*&k@‘ 3 21 ﬁl
RN i
SR
W R 10 ]
DR |
,\‘% k\&%&x ;
,“&i@f,\% N 10
AAAANSEARAY 2
SN g%
z Bt s Y
e Z
F —
Y REY 7o 1
‘ WORIC AREA,
Py { 045 7
21 i Y ~
\ VEWE s o~
[ 6 4]
!_, | | A '
d{gb
500
/)" : = EL&:W
- AT A A R A AR
RN AR ,

lectrical Lighting Pian - South

e =1
_ ;hgc C&tg of Frankiin bui ASl-72
L olice Headguarters Building
project numberD504.00 ESD '60
12.76.09 reference sheef: E.JO1

kenﬂmnf architects

Envision Advantage, LLG swsss1.e011







 w/lamps

Chris Raimondi

From: Jennifer Leonard fleonard@FSALIGHTING.com]
Sent; Friday, December 18, 2008 10:56 AM

To: Chris Ralmondi; John Hannah

Subject: RE: Frankiin Police Headquarters

Type 21D: FLU-14-B-2T5-DS-XXX-G-PS-WH $270 e2 ¥ 3~ y, IO

From: Chris Raimondj [mallm:craimcncti@madduxeledricxom]
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2009 10:53 AM

To: John Hannah :

Cc: Jennifer Leonard

Subject: FW: Franklin Police Headquarters

Per this ASI | need 3 price on
3-Type 23D 277 v

CHRIS RAIMONDI
PROJECT MANAGER
MADDUX ELECTRIC CO.
P-615-254-7644
F-615-255-3300
Cell-615-642-7633

ADDLIX

EiecraicCo. ./

-

- "NOT ONE OF THE LARGEST-JUST ONE OF THE BEST"

www.madduxelectric.com .

From: Raiph Lee [mailto:rlee@rgandersoncompany.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2008 2:42 PM

To: Chris Raimondi .

Cey Paty Barksdale

Subjecty FW: Franklin Polica Headquarters

- Please price ASAP

Py

:, James Kennoun AlA, LEED AP

From: James Kennon [mailto:jkennon@kennonarchitects.com]

‘Sent: Thursday, Decembar 17, 2009 11:22 AM

To: Raiph Lee; Paty Barksdale 4 ; "
Cc: Brad Wilson] Frankling David Prather | Police; Ken Kleesples|Envision; Willlam Banks| Franklin

“Subject: Franklin Police Headquarters

ASL.72
Additional lights et work room 048

kennonlarchitects

== wWoTAx 2 %ab w Shigptus,






